
Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2021/2325 of 16 December 2021
establishing, pursuant to Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council, 
the list of third countries and the list of control authorities and control bodies that have been 
recognised under Article 33(2) and (3) of Council Regulation (EC) No 834/2007 for the purpose of 

importing organic products into the Union 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 465 of 29 December 2021) 

On page 37, in Annex II, in the entry for ‘BAȘAK Ekolojik Ürünler Kontrol ve Sertifikasyon Hizmetleri Tic. Ltd’, in 
the third row of the first column of the table in point 3:

for: ‘TU-BIO-175’,

read: ‘TR-BIO-175’.

On page 64, in Annex II, in the entry for ‘Food Safety SA’, regarding the digits in the code numbers in all rows of the first 
column of the table in point 3:

for: ‘197’,

read: ‘198’.

EN Official Journal of the European Union 17.2.2022 L 35/23  


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2021/2325 of 16 December 2021 establishing, pursuant to Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council, the list of third countries and the list of control authorities and control bodies that have been recognised under Article 33(2) and (3) of Council Regulation (EC) No 834/2007 for the purpose of importing organic products into the Union (Official Journal of the European Union L 465 of 29 December 2021) 

